- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Y - - - -

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ! W 528} 53 A e W 528W 53 /home/eb003653/edmmod

|
|
|
|
w SART REV Sl TERMINATOR FEED TVYPE DESCRIPTION 73 | m
| NUMBER USED A
- — — - W W W W W W 1528153 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72
| 1528153 -1 A - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER —
| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1338705-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71 | oo
| 1528153 -2 A — BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER ool
} 1528153 -6 A —-| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUCUS CARRIER L
; 7-1528153 -1 A —-|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED ~1 AND SPARE PARTS - o
: 7-1528153 -2 A — BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS - : : : : : : IRV SATE. IDENTIFICATION —
‘ 7-1528153 -6 A -  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED -6 AND SPARE PARTS - : : : : : : S S CR DRIVE (a5 15 10 PLaTE T B
| 7-1528153 -7 A — —~ —~ SPARE PARTS KIT “ “ —1 -
|
|
‘ 54
| — 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBX6) RAM 653
l CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL  AMP CRIMP SPECS 62
: TERMINAL NAME MCP "2 o CB RECEPTACLE - 2 2 2 2 2 2 27"803275 SCRPSETP’:LT pOINT (M5><20> 6"
| — 1 1 1 1 1 1 180247 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANV IL 50
; AR o148 TYee RANGE T IR T R R 5180222 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 59
| WIRE 1.57 [.062 INJ F 0.50-0.75mm® or 20 AWG 58
} - INSUL | 3.18 [.125 INJ] 0 1.40-1.380 [.055-.075 IN] /4 eg, — 1 1 1 1 1 1 885575-3 SCR, FHC (M3X10) DEP 57
} % WIRE STRIP LENGTH Saling APPL INSTRUCTION an _ - | | | ] ] 1 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56
8 |3.30-3.90 [.130-.154 INJC = |408-8322 8 408-8430 L ES
| o - 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER 54—
: - TERMINAL = = FEED -l 2|22 |2]2]°2 1-18023-3 SCR, SHC (M4X16) TERM HLD DWN 53
} % APPL SPEC 114-18464 7.50 [.235 IN] - 1 1 1 1 1 1 180301 NUT, HEX (M3) HOLD DOWN 52
| ° ~ 1 1 1 1 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
|
0 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 6307532 SPACER, TONKER 50
| — ’
| < TERMINALS  APPLIED - 1 1 1 1 1 1 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
| =
| = TERMINAL SEAL - — - O Smm [.020 IN] - - 1 - - ] - 1338675-1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 48
: o 1418847 9570687~ ] _ 7 _ - | - ] ] - ] 13386761 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
| = ~ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46
} - Jbdlasne - - - R 5301911 PLUG, NYLON 45
| - - - - - — 1 1 1 1 1 1 13386601 RAM 44
‘ 43 | ¢
‘ _ _ _ _ _
| - - - - - 42
1 - - - - - — 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (M8X25) RAM 41
| 40
| _ _ _ _ _
| e — 1 1 1 1 1 1 65301251 SHIM SUBASSY 39
} WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT eg’ — 1 1 1 1 1 4693679 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 38
| SIQZAEWG rgj P — 1 1 1 1 1 1 879103-2 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY 37
| mm —
36
l 0. 75mm? 1.09 +0.03 [.043 +.001 INJ D 0 E —
|
| 0.50mm? 0.98 £0.03 [.039 £.001 IN] D7 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-1320934-6 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
l 20 AWG 0.98 +0.03 [.039 +.001 INJ D 7 - 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20)STRIP GUIDE | 33
| D B B B - 1 1 1 1 1 1 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4) 32 |(]
: ,,"t - 1 ] 1 ] T T 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 3T
; _ _ _ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 13209081 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
| o - - - ~ 1 1 1 1 1 1 16330732 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
B - - - e\ R 1-455888-5 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
w S a - - - ol 22121212 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
l 52 ~ 1 1 1 1 1 1 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
; - * ~ ~ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 240792~ DRAG, TERMINAL 25
| - - - - ~ 1 1 1 1 1 1 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
} O - - - ~ 1 1 1 1 1 1 3803714 SCR, SHC SHLD 23
| o - - B - 1 - 1 1 - 1 630472-2 STRIPPER 22
} n 0 ~ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X10) STRIPPER 21 | B
| ng ~ ~ ~ - 4 4 4 4 4 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER | 20
1 w - - B - - 1 ~ - 1 - 65304721 STRIPPER 19
| - - - - 18
: e 7 - T - - T - - 1338684-2 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) 17
} ng RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. s gﬁ; 16
} M!!ﬂ 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. S li
} o 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION =
; SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - : : : : : : 3255803 SPRING. SHEAR 5
; ng THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. = = 1 1 1 1 1 1 356885-5 STOP, SHEAR 11
| WIRE INSULATION DIA 1S DEPENDENT ON SEAL BEING APPLIED. N - - 1 1 - 1 1 1-1320921-0 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUTY| 10
} i CHOICE OF SEAL IS DEPENDENT ON HOUSING CAVITY DIA. ,“jﬁs - N 1 1 1 1 1 1 3187071 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) g
O REFER TO APPL. SPEC. FOR DETAILS. .‘ N T | 2121271 [ 1 [ 4-1333202-8 | ANVIL 3
; g E Lﬁl APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER @i’ ‘l’ZAl — 1 1 1 1 1 1 5-240641-0 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR)| 7
| | = FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT Zﬁl 5
gl = QUALIFICATION. APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. eia ‘i’ S A | 5386507 ] DEPRESOUR, SHAEAR (FRONT)| -
‘ o % = 1 1 1 1 1 1 2380114 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
1 ® g © N1 2 2 2 1 1 1 1583690-5 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
| ] & = 1 1 1 1 1 1 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
} - N 2 2 2 1 1 1 1-1752057-8 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
: - VIEW B ROTATED 180° N WARN I NG D _7 77— 72=71 ] =B | =2 | - PART NO DESCRIPTION L
| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE D [ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO CWHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISTOND A
| QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE
‘ a ' DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHESI|MATL _ HI IR _ FIN =
; Q‘ DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE N ) ) ]
| 5 SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS TOLERANCES UNLESS _ ———
: P (REF) - BELOW MIN REQUIRED CRIMP JToTar s SPECITIED T oFTHOUSE P BACKHURST™| ou pempmy  Tueo Eloctronics
| i N |h HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE > PLC DEC +- CHK - REL EszE?EOUSE Hang | Soupgs gRéed 71053608
| = 3 PLC DEC +- \
I = ol o DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. A1 | SEE ECR-06-015285 LJL |JUNOE s NAME MACEHENESRE F
: 0 8 BT @ ’ LONG POSITION A | SEE EC0-06-002242 LJL |FEBOB QSEE%EXWRE: v/ -INE ADJ olDE FD- HD-1 APPL HD—-1 APPL
| - 01 WIRE AND CH CHANGES MC |DECO3 SCALE DWG SHEET REV
| @ 66 GU I DE OFF WIRE BARREL PIFILTR REVISION RECORD APP | DATE gEXSgEEEgE§SROB§gAEAX - @ NO W Szgw 53 T OFT A}
| - ' CAGE CODE - RESTRICTED TO
} P R e 7 : 5 S = 4 3 00779 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING —




